M1900000998

(Re	questor's Name)				
(Address)					
(Ad	dress)				
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phon	e #)			
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL			
(Business Entity Name)					
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies	_ Certificate	s of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					
	٠				

Office Use Only



600320753136

11/14/18--01010--018 **175.00



N CULLIGAN JAN 2 9 2019



1314 S. FORT HARRISON AVENUE, SUTTE A CLEARWATER, FLORIDA 33756

Tel: 727.300.1399 FAX: 727.300.1389 david@dphillipslaw.com

November 13, 2018

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Registration Section 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Re: Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact

Business in Florida

Entity Name: North Monroe Properties LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Our File No.: 10002-0024

To Whom It May Concern:

This firm represents North Monroe Properties LLC. Enclosed please find the <u>original</u> Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida for the above-referenced limited liability company. We have also enclosed the applicant's check no. 1816 in the amount of \$155.00 payable to the Florida Department of State, which represents payment of the related filing and certification fees.

Should you have any questions related to this correspondence please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned. Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

DAVID R. PHILLIPS, P.A.

David R. Phillips, Esq.

Enclosures

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporation	ons				
North Monroe Pro	·				
<u> </u>	Name of L	limited Liability Company			
The enclosed "Application by Fo Existence, and check are submitt	oreign Limited Liability Comp ted to register the above refere	any for Authorization to Tra nced foreign limited liability	nsact Business in Florida," Certificate of company to transact business in Florida.		
Please return all correspondence	concerning this matter to the	following:			
David R. Phi	llips, Esq.				
	Na	ume of Person			
David R. Phi	llips, P.A.				
Firm/Company					
1314 S. Fort Harrison Avenue, Suite A					
		Address			
Clearwater,	FL 33756				
	City/St	tate and Zip Code			
david@dphilli	oslaw.com				
	E-mail address: (to be used	for future annual report not	ification)		
For further information concern	ing this matter, please call:				
David R. Phillips, Es	q .	727 300-13 at ()	rtime Telephone Number		
Name	e of Contact Person	Area Code Day	rtime Telephone Number		
MAILING ADDRES		STREET ADDRESS: Division of Corporations			
Division of Corporatio Registration Section	ns	Registration Section			
P.O. Box 6327		Clifton Building			
Tallahassee, FL 32314		2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301			
Enclosed is a check for the follo		Present Pitting Page 9	☐ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate		
☐ \$125.00 Filing Fee	☐ \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	■ \$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	of Status & Certified Copy		



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

December 12, 2018

DAVID R. PHILLIPS, ESQ. 1314 S. FORT HARRISON AVENUE, SUITE A CLEARWATER, FL 33756

SUBJECT: NORTH MONROE PROPERTIES LLC

Ref. Number: W18000103207

We have received your document for NORTH MONROE PROPERTIES LLC and your check(s) totaling \$155.00. However, the document has not been filed and is being retained in this office for the following:

Unfortunately, the enclosed certified copy does not meet our filing requirements. We require a certificate of existence or certificate of good standing, which usually consists of a single sheet of paper that clearly reflects the entity is a valid entity in its home state/country. You can obtain the certificate of existence or certificate of good standing from the same office that provided you with the certified copy.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Neysa Culligan Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 518A00024338

www.sunbiz.org

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

L North Monroe Proper	rties LLC		
(Name of Foreign	Limited Liability Company, must include "Lim	ited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
	same adopted for the purpose of transacting business in		ility Company," "L.L.C," or "LLC.")
2. Delaware	tich foreign limited lightliny company is grunnized)	3. 38-3994974	er, if applicable)
Characteristic master sale 1844 Ot A	mich foreign limited limitaly company is organized)	(PEI mmm)	er, ii applicabie)
4. November 13, 2018			
	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior (See sections 605,0904 & 605,0905, F.S. to dete	to registration.) rmine penalty liability)	
4 E. Lancaster Aven	ue	6. 4 E. Lancaster Avenue	
(Street Address of	Principal Office)	(Mailing Addr	ms) P 0
Paoli, PA 19301		Paoli, PA 19301	
			<u> </u>
			75 P
7. Name and street address	ss of Florida registered agent: (P.O. B	ox NOT acceptable)	SE TO F
	David R. Phillips, Esq.		
Name:	David IX. I Timps, Coq.		PA 4.2 EE. FA GR
Office Address:	1314 S. Fort Harrison Avenue, Su	uite A	원호 2
	Clearwater	33756	D.
	(City)	, Florida <u>33756</u>	
Registered agent's accep	- ·	, -, · · · ·	•
	gistered agent and to accept service of tion, I hereby accept the appointment		
	ition, I nevely accept the appointment ions of all statutes relative to the prop		
	s of my position as registered agent.		•
	(Registered agent	t's signature)	
	acity and address of the person(s) who Name and Address:	has/have authority to manage is/are: <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	Name and Address:
Title or Capacity:		·	Maint and Courtes
MGR	Robert M. Brier	MGR	Ketan B. Vora
	4 E. Lancaster Avenue Paoli, PA 19301	- -	PROT PA 19301
	TANK ISSUE		
-		-	
			
(Use attachments if neces	sary)		
9 Attached is a certificate	of existence, no more than 90 days old	I, duly authenticated by the official ha	ving custody of records in the
jurisdiction under the law	of which it is organized. (If the certific	ate is in a foreign language, a translati	on of the certificate under oath
of the translator must be s			
10 This document is successful.		03 (1) (h) Elosido Statutes I am ausem	that any false information
submitted in a document to	uted in accordance with section 605.02 to the Department of State constitutes a	third degree felony as provided for in s	i.817.155. F.S.
Jaonanos III a dobaliosii II	11/2	P	
	- Mario	are of an authorized person	
	Segment .	uv v suunsuun pusan	
	Robert M. Brier, Manager		
		or printed name of signes	

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "NORTH MONROE PROPERTIES LLC" IS DULY

FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD

STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS

OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2019.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "NORTH MONROE PROPERTIES LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2018.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

Authentication: 202114984

Date: 01-21-19